Resolution #

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF NORTH BRUNSWICK
AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT BID22009 WITH RIDE ROUNDTRIP,
INC. FOR SENIOR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

WHEREAS, The Township of North Brunswick under the Department of Parks, Recreation
and Community Services offers discounted transportation services to registered senior citizens of 62
years of age or over and handicapped residents, known as The Senior Transportation Program; and

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2022 the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick
approved Resolution 223-8.22 authorizing re-advertisement for the receipt of proposals for senior

transportation services; and

WHEREAS, on August 25, 2022, the Purchasing Agent received, and the Municipal Clerk,
witnessed the receipt of one (1) proposal submitted by Ride Roundtrip, Inc. (with offices at 441 N. sth
Street Suite 201 Philadelphia, PA 19123); and

WHEREAS, on September 6, 2022, pursuant to Resolution 257-9.22, the Township Council
authorized an agreement with Ride Roundtrip, Inc. (441 N. 5% Street, Suite 201, Philadelphia, PA
19123) to provide senior transportation services, with an authorization not-to-exceed $130,000.00 and
a three-year term, September 1, 2022 — August 31, 2025, with the option of two (2) one-year renewals

if necessary; and

WHEREAS, on August 19, 2024, pursuant to Resolution 254-8.24, the Township Council
authorized an increase of $55,000.00 to the contract authorization, for a revised authorization amount

of $185,000.000; and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Community Services
has recommended the Township extend contract BID22009 with Ride Roundtrip, Inc. for one
additional year, changing the term of the contract to September 1, 2022 — August 31, 2026, and add
an additional $60,000.000 to the contract authorization for a revised authorization amount of

$245,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, on this 8" day of September 2025, that the
Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize an amendment to the
agreement with Ride Roundtrip, Inc. to provide senior transportation services to extend the contract
by one year, for a revised term of September 1, 2022 — August 31, 2026 and add $60,000.00 to the
current authorization, for a revised authorization amount of $245,000.00.



Resolution #

CERTIFICATION

I, Cavel Gallimore, Chief Financial Officer, hereby certify that $60,000.00 will be available for this
purpose in FY2025 budget upon adoption under Senior OE Transportation Account 6-01-28-372-000-
200 and Trust Account D-39-56-851-000-006. Contract BID22009

Cavel Gallimo_re Lou Ann Benson

Chief Financial Officer Director of Parks, Recreation, and Community
Services

Justine Progebin Ronald Gordon, Esq.

Business Administrator Township Attorney

Approved as to legal form



